HIGH-DENSITY
CABLING SYSTEM PRODUCT MANUAL
MPO  MTP/
TABLE OF CONTENT
Company Profile
02
Service Philosophy
04
MPO Connectors
& Adapters
06
MPO/MTP
PartsCustomization
10
MPO Ordering Guide
13
MPO Trunk Patch Cord
18
MPO Harness
Module Hybrid Patch Cord
23
MPO Fanout
Hybrid Patch Cord
25
MPO Outdoor Waterproof
Cabling System
28
MPO High Density
Patch Panel
31
MPO/MTP High Density
Cabling System Introduction
36
MPO (Multi-fiber Push On) fiber optic connector is a type of multi-core fiber optic connector. MPO is the abbreviation of English Multi Push On,
which is adopted by IEEE standard as a type of connector for 40 G/100G transmission.
MPO connectors usually have 12-core fibers in a row, which can support one or more columns of fibers in the same MPO connector. The standard
is IEC 61754-7 and is divided into one column according to the number of cores discharged in the connector (12 cores). ), multiple columns (24
cores).
The MPO connector type is distinguished by several factors according to IEC 61754-7: number of cores (Array Number), male-Female, polarity,
polishing type (PC or APC), Applicable wire diameter type (bund le or ribbon cable).
Small size, smaller than SC fiber connector
High precision,precision MT guiding pins and guiding holes ensu re precise fiber
alignment
High density, is able to support 12 ~ 96 core fiber connection.
MPO CONNECTORS & ADAPTERS
03
MPO Introduction：
MPO Advantage：
MPO high-density optical fiber pre-connection system is currently used in three major areas: high-density environment applications in data centers,
fiber-to-building applications, and connection applications with in optical transceivers such as optical splitters, 40G, 100G, a nd QSFP+.
MPO Application range：
www.sinda-system.com 06
MPO CONNECTORS & ADAPTERS
03
MT is an abbreviation of Mechanical Transfer, mechanical alignment transmis
sion. He is a multi-core ferrule (conventional fiber is a single-core ferrule), the
alignment accuracy of the MT ferrule directly affects the performance of the
multi-core connector, and the alignment accuracy of the ferrule is determined by
the eccentricity and spacing of the fiber.
The guiding pin (Pin needle) and the fiber matching accuracy are determined.
Therefore, the MT ferrule and the MT ferrule forming process must have very
high precision, and the shape and tolerance of the PIN pin are also critical.
(Ribbon Fiber) (MT Ferrule) Guide pins (holes)
Circuit for testing the transmit capability and
receive sensitivity of network devices
Meets Telcordia GR-1435-CORE and RoHS
requirements
MPO High performance sealed circuit breaker
(MT Ferrule)
07 www.sinda-system.com
www.sinda-system.com 08
4MT (MM)
8MT(MM)
8MT(MM Low loss)
8MT(SM)
8MT(SM Low loss)
12MT (MM)
12MT (MM Low loss)
12MT(SM)
12MT(SM Low loss)

types of HD,flex angled boot,
and MINI connector.
MPO ORDERING GUIDE
05
MPO branch fiber patch cord customization service
06
Three polar methods: Type A
(positive polarity), Type B (flip
 pair to correct polarity) and
type C (cross polarity)
Male (with pin) Female head (without pins) 12 cores 8 cores
Male (with pin) Female head (without pins) Round cable Flat cable
FC & ST FC & ST OFNP LSZH
A
B C
13 www.sinda-system.com
MPO ORDERING GUIDE
05
Connector specification
Usconec®
MPO Connector
MM Elite®
MT Ferrule
MM Standard
MT Ferrule
SM Elite®
MT Ferrule
SM Standard
MT Ferrule
0.25 (All Fibers)
0.35 (Single Fiber)
> 20
Typical
Maximum
Insertion Loss (dB)
Return Loss(dB)
Exchangeability(dB )
Durability(dB)
Tensile Strength(dB)
Operating Temperature (℃)
Storage Temperature (℃)
Polarity
Fiber Count
≤0.3
＜0.2（500Matings,per EIA-455-21A)
≤0.3（Max 66N)
 -20~+60
 -40~+80
 TIA-568-C.3 A, B, C
8,12, 24, 48, 72, 96 and 144
0.2 (All Fibers)
0.60 (Single Fiber)
> 20
0.1 (All Fibers)
0.35 (Single Fiber)
> 60 (8°Angle Polish)
0.25 (All Fibers)
0.75 (Single Fiber)
> 60 (8°Angle Polish)
Cable specification
FIBER TYPE
(ISO/IEC 11801 Nomendature)
OS2
(ITU 652.Dcompliant) OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4
9/125
1310/1383/1550
0.34/0.34/0.20
-- / -- / --
-- / -- / --
5000 / -- / --
10000 / -- / 40000
-- / -- / --
-- / -- / --
62.5/125
850/1300
2.7/0.6
200/500
-- / --
300/500
33 / --
-- / --
-- / --